# NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY (Televised)

# OCTOBER 19, 2004 – 6:00 P.M.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley will be held on October 19, 2004, commencing at 6:00 p.m., in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

### **AGENDA**

- CALL TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL
- PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Questions or comments from the public on a Public Hearing matter are limited to five minutes per individual and must pertain to the subject under consideration. Those wishing to speak should complete and submit a GOLDENROD speaker slip to the Bailiff.

### E. PUBLIC HEARINGS

- E1. ORDINANCE EXTENDING INTERIM URGENCY ORDINANCE NO. 652 PROHIBITING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF INDOOR SWAP MEETS/MINI-MALLS PENDING ADOPTION OF A PERMANENT ORDINANCE (Report of: City Attorney/Community and Economic Development Department) Recommendation: That the City Council:
  - Recognize that the extension of the interim urgency ordinance prohibiting indoor swap meets qualifies as an exemption under Section 15061 of the CEQA Guidelines in that there is no possibility that this activity may have the potential for causing a significant impact on the environment; and
  - 2. Introduce Ordinance No. 672, thereby extending Interim Urgency Ordinance No. 652 prohibiting the establishment of indoor swap meets/mini-malls pending the completion of a study and adoption of permanent ordinances, policies and standards pursuant to Section 65858 of the California Government Code. (Roll call required)

Ordinance No. 672

An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California, Further Extending Interim Urgency Ordinance 652, Prohibiting the Establishment of Indoor Swap Meets/Mini-Malls Pending the Completion of a Study and Adoption of Permanent Ordinances, Policies and Standards Pursuant to Section 65858 of the California Government Code

ADJOURNMENT to Regularly Scheduled City Council Study Session

# AGENDA MORENO VALLEY CITY COUNCIL MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY STUDY SESSION

## OCTOBER 19, 2004 - 6:00 P.M.

or as soon thereafter as the meeting may be called to order following the Special Meeting

- CALL TO ORDER
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- INVOCATION
- ROLL CALL
- INTRODUCTIONS
- PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS EITHER ON THE AGENDA OR ANY SUBJECT
   NOT ON THE AGENDA UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a BLUE speaker slip to the Bailiff. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council member, staff member or other person.

- 1. Recycling Facilities (Small Collection Facilities) (CEDD/10 Min.)
- 2. Request to Increase Penalties for Unauthorized Parking in Spaces Designated for Disabled Persons (CEDD/10 Min.)
- 3. Firearms Ordinance (Continued from September 17, 2002 Study Session) (Police Department/10 Min.)
- 4. Projectiles Ordinance (Police Department/10 Min.)
- 5. Sheila Neighborhood Revitalization Plan (CEDD/10 Min.)
- 6. City Council Requests and Communications

(Times shown are only estimates for staff presentation. Items may be deferred by Council if time does not permit full review.)

Oral Presentation only – No written material provided

### **CLOSED SESSION**

A Closed Session of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley will be held in the Finance Conference Room, Second floor, City Hall. The City Council will meet in Closed Session to confer with its legal counsel regarding the following matter(s) and any additional matter(s) publicly and orally announced by the City Attorney in the Council Chamber at the time of convening the Closed Session. The Closed Session will be held pursuant to Government Code:

- 1) SECTION 54956.9(b)(1) CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL SIGNIFICANT EXPOSURE TO LITIGATION Number of Cases: (2)
- 2) SECTION 54956.9(c) CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL INITIATION OF LITIGATION Number of Cases: (2)
  - REPORT OF ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION BY CITY ATTORNEY, IF ANY
  - ADJOURNMENT